
 

 

 

 
 

 

W190353_CO_1   

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
 

                      

PROJECT NAME: 
RoadRateIt GIS 
Application 

 CHANGE ORDER NO.:      

           

OWNER: City of 
West Allis 

 

 
DESIGNER: 

Symbiont 
6737 West Washington Street 
Suite 3440 
Milwaukee, WI 53214 

           

SUBCONTRACTOR:  
SYMBIONT PROJECT NO.: 
W901353 

   

           

CONTRACT FOR: 
GIS Consultant 
Services 

 CONTRACTOR PROJECT NO.:      

      

CONTRACT DATE: 
9/20/2019 

         

                      

This change order reflects the following changes in the Contract Agreement.  This document shall become an amendment to the Contract 
and all stipulations and covenants of the Contract shall apply hereto. 
 

Description:   
City of West Allis has requested GIS application support services on an ongoing basis; GIS 
consulting services will be provided on a time and materials basis not to exceed $7,500.00 without 
further authorization. 

 

 

Purpose of 
Change Order:  
Provide  

GIS Consultant Services for support of Building, Sign, Forestry, Electrical, Etc. applications.  

           
Attachments:     
   
                      

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:    CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:  

Original Contract Price      Original Contract Time (days or date)   

  $ 3800.00        n/a   
                  

Previous Change Order     Net Change from Previous Change Orders (days)  

  $ .00        n/a     
                  

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order     Contract Time Prior to this Change Order (days or date)  

  $ 3800.00        n/a   
                  

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order     Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order (days) 

  $ 7500.00        n/a 
                  

Contract Price with all Approved Change Orders    Contract Time with all Approved Change Orders (days or date) 

  $ 11,300.00        n/a 
                      

  



 

 

 

 
 

 

W190353_CO_1   

Firm:  Firm:   

By:   By:   

Title:  Title:  

Date:   Date:   

 


